
City of Santa Fe, New Mexico
Memorandum 

DATE: February 6, 2023

TO:        Public Works and Utilities/Finance Committee/Governing Body 

VIA: Halona Crowe, Public Works Business Operations Manager for 
Regina Wheeler, Public Works Department Director

Sam Burnett, Facilities Division Director

FROM:  Caryn Grosse, PMP, Facilities Project Administrator Sr.
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

ACTION: 
Request for approval of Contract Amendment #2 with Associated Time Instruments extending the term,
adding to the scope and increasing compensation by $76,118.25, excluding NMGRT, to a total amount of 
$1,576,118.25, excluding NMGRT, to install pedestrian door controls at Sandoval, Railyard and Convention 
Center parking garages (Caryn Grosse, clgrosse@santafenm.gov, 505-955-5938) 

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:

Card reader door controls for after hours customer and staff access at Sandoval, Railyard and Convention 
Center parking garages are required to facilitate customers and security at these facilities. These card 
readers will allow customers and staff with parking tickets or passes to access the garage through the 
pedestrian doors after the garages are closed. This will serve customers that return to their vehicles late at 
night and will allow the garages to be secured to prevent vandalism and camping late at night.  The gates 
and security doors open automatically when vehicles approach to exit the garage after it is closed.  The 
readers will integrate with the existing Parking Access and Revenue Control System (PARCS).      

The contract with ATI that is being amended is for the provision of equipment, installation and warranty 
maintenance of the PARCS system.  ATI is knowledgeable about the system and will ensure installation and 
integration of the new equipment.  The equipment is currently projected to have a 4-6 week lead time and 
installation is expected to take an additional 3-4 weeks.  This amendment establishes a contract expiration 
date of October 18, 2023, to allow time for this work. 

The pedestrian door controls will be funded out of the Parking Division
Total: $82,398.34 including NMGRT
Status: 0% Expended 
To be used for purchase and installation of equipment. 
Balance: $82,398.34

PROCUREMENT METHOD:
This is an amendment to an existing contract.

CONTRACT NUMBER:
The Munis contract number is 3202486. 



FUNDING SOURCE:
Fund Name/Number: Parking/535 
Munis Org Name/Number: Parking-Accounting/5350452 
Munis Object Name/Number: Service Contracts/510310

ATTACHMENTS: 
Contract Amendment #2 and Proposal 
Summary of Contracts 
Procurement Checklist 
Business License 
Certificate of Insurance 
Contract Amendment #1 Packet, including Original Contract






































































































































































































